

Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment (Laptops, Docking Stations & Desktop Screens)

Ref No: MCA-N/PM/SH/023

ADDENDUM #2

This Addendum No. 2 modifies respective portions of the Request for Quotation issued from 11 September 2019 and addendum number 1, issued on 13 September 2019 The changes, as indicated below, are effective on the date of issue of this Addendum.

Except as expressly amended by this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Request for Quotation Document - issued from 11 September 2019 and addendum number 1, issued on 13 September 2019 - remain unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

SN	Pages/Paragraph	Amendments
1	Page 10, Annex 2: Quotation Submission Form – Schedule of Requirements Heading of the table, Second last column	The "Rate in Nepalese Rupees (NPR)" has been replaced by "Rates in United States Dollar (USD)"
2	Page 10, Annex 2: Quotation Submission Form – Schedule of Requirements Heading of the table, last column	The "Amount in Figure (NPR)" has been replaced by "Amount in Figure (USD)"
3	Page 15, Annex 4: Sample Purchase Order, Last Column of the Table	The "Total Price (NPR)" has been replaced by "Total Price (USD)"
4	Page 17, Clause 8: Payment Conditions First Line	The "Nepalese Rupees (NPR)" has been replaced by "United States Dollar (USD)"
5	Page 17, Clause 8: Payment Conditions Last Line	The "NPR" has been replaced by "USD"